
 

 
 
 
 
 

OHIO TURNPIKE AND  
INFRASTRUCTURE COMMISSION 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 3 

ISSUED: JULY 3, 2025 
 

PROJECT NO.  53-25-02 & 54-25-01  
 
 

  PART A: PROJECT NO. 53-25-02 ERIE ISLANDS PLAZA TRUCK PARKING ERIE ISLANDS 
SERVICE PLAZA, M.P. 100.00 SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO  

 
PART B: PROJECT NO. 54-25-01 ERIE ISLANDS PLAZA WWTP DEMOLITION ERIE ISLANDS 

SERVICE PLAZA, M.P. 100.00 SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO 
  

ISSUED JUNE 5, 2025 
 

OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME) JUNE 26 JULY 10, 2025 
 
 

ATTENTION OF BIDDERS IS DIRECTED TO: 
 

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 11:00 A.M. ON JULY 03, 2025 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Issued by the Ohio Turnpike and Infrastructure Commission through Aimee W. Lane, Esq., Director of 
Contracts Administration. 
 

   
__________________________  July 3, 2025 
Aimee W. Lane, Esq.,              Date 
Director of Contracts Administration 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ADDENDUM NO. 3 
PROJECT NO. 53-25-02 & 54-25-01  
PAGE 2 
 

 
 

 
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 11:00 A.M. ON JULY 03, 2025: 

 
Q#32 Addendum #2 added the SP400 specification to the project which requires the contractor to use 

a MTD; will this be a requirement for this project since it is a parking lot?   
 
A#32  The requirements for the use of a Material Transfer Device (MTD) per SP400 will be waived on this 

project. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The bid opening date has been extended from June 26, 2025, at 2:00 P.M. until July 10, 2025, at 2:00 P.M. 
(Eastern Time). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 


	PROJECT NO.  53-25-02 & 54-25-01
	PART A: PROJECT NO. 53-25-02 ERIE ISLANDS PLAZA TRUCK PARKING ERIE ISLANDS SERVICE PLAZA, M.P. 100.00 SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO
	PART B: PROJECT NO. 54-25-01 ERIE ISLANDS PLAZA WWTP DEMOLITION ERIE ISLANDS SERVICE PLAZA, M.P. 100.00 SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO
	ISSUED JUNE 5, 2025
	OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME) JUNE 26 JULY 10, 2025
	ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS RECEIVED THROUGH 11:00 A.M. ON JULY 03, 2025

